g

199762

Adopted on

MAY 12 1970

RESOLUTION No.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the request of GRIFFITH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, dated

March 25, 1970, contained in Change Order No. 1, for an

extension of 120 days, to wit, to and including October 4,
e City Clerk of said City as

1970, heretofore fi%&ciélét‘h th

Document No. © , in which to complete the contract
for the improvement of 51ST STREET and ROSWELL STREET, in the
City of San Diego, and whiech said contract is contained in
Document No. 730259, on file in the office of said City Clerk
be, and the same is hereby approved; and the time of completion

under said contract is hereby extended to October 4, 1970.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

- 1 g0\,
Don S. Petersomn, Deputy

By

MAY 12 1970
cav Passed and adopted by The Council of The City of San Diego on
5/4/70 by the following vote:
IR A
=2 .
e, s L Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
b 'C =
2S i = Helen Cobb d O J O
> 2 o o )
o ~ Sam T. Loftin D/ a | .
s az N = '
g :J_: ! f:: Henry L. Landt [3/ O ] ]
o S = .
: % 3 Leon L. Williams D/ O ] ]
5 g S Floyd L. Morrow IZ/ | J |
- Bob Martinet B/ U ] O
Allen Hitch E:] D D Q/
Mike Schaefer v O O O
w O O O

Mayor Frank Curran

FRANK CURRAN ,
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California .

AUTHENTICATED BY:

" (Seal)
JOHN LOCKWOOQOD ,

N City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

FoRM 1,-1265- 11.69)



